February 10, 2010

120 Lamplighter Park
North Conway, NH 03860

Ms Debra A. Howland, Executive Director and Secretary
NH Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit St., Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: DW 09-267 Lamplighter Mobile Home Park

Dear Director Howland:

Please find enclosed as addendum to the Petition filed under Docket # DW 09-267
approximately seventy Lamplighter Mobile Home Park resident and homeowners’
signatures in support of the Request for Determination now before the Commission.

I respectfully request that these petitions be added to and made a part of the Petition as
filed on December 18, 2009. I have included the seven copies as required. If there is
anything further that needs to be done to satisfy the Commission’s procedures please
contact me.

Sincerely,

pS P
7 y ~ ) — : V——\
Thomas F. Moughan, Sr.

NHPUC FEB11'10 1 3:55



ADDENDUM
TO PETITION FOR DETERMINATION BY RESIDENTS OF
LAMPLIGHTER MOBILE HOME PARK, CONWAY, NH
--- PUC DOCKET # DW 09-267 ----

As a homeowner at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park I hereby request to be
included among the signers to the Request for Determination,
docket # 09-267, as filed with the Executive Director of the NH Public Utilities
Commission on December 18, 2009, in support of a full hearing before and

by the NH Public Utilities Board of Commissions to determine that
Lamplighter Mobile Home Park, LP is operating as a public utility and,
therefore, subject to the regulatory authority of the Commission.
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ADDENDUM
TO PETITION FOR DETERMINATION BY RESIDENTS OF
LAMPLIGHTER MOBILE HOME PARK, CONWAY, NH
--- PUC DOCKET # DW 09-267 ----

As a homeowner at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park I hereby request to be
included among the signers to the Request for Determination,
docket # 09-267, as filed with the Executive Director of the NH Public Utilities
Commission on December 18, 2009, in support of a full hearing before and
by the NH Public Utilities Board of Commissions to determine that
Lamplighter Mobile Home Park, LP is operating as a public utility and,
therefore, subject to the regulatory authority of the Commission.
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ADDENDUM
TO PETITION FOR DETERMINATION BY RESIDENTS OF
LAMPLIGHTER MOBILE HOME PARK, CONWAY, NH
- PUC DOCKET # DW 09-267 —--

As a homeowner at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park I hereby request 1o be
included among the signers to the Request for Determination,

Docket # 09-267, as filed with the Executive Director of the NH Public Utilities
Commission on December 18, 2009, in support of a full hearing before and
by the NH Public Utilities Board of Commissioners to determine that
Lamplighter Mobile Home Park, L P is operating as a public usility and,
therefore, subject 1o the regulatory authority of the Commission.
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ADDENDUM
TO PETITION FOR DETERMINATION BY RESIDENTS OF
LAMPLIGHTER MOBILE HOME PARK, CONWAY, NH
— PUC DOCKET # DW 09-267 -—-

As a homeowner at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park I hereby request to be
included amonsg the signers to the Request for Determination,

Docket # 09-267, as filed with the Executive Director of the NH Public Utilities
Commission on December 18, 2009, in support of a full hearing before and
by the NH Public Utilities Board of Commissioners to determine that
Lamplighter Mobile Home Park, L P is operating as a public utility and,
therefore, subject to the regulatory authority of the Commission.
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ADDENDUM
TO PETITION FOR DETERMINATION BY RESIDENTS OF
LAMPLIGHTER MOBILE HOME PARK, CONWAY, NH
--- PUC DOCKET # DW 09-267 ----

As a homeowner at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park I hereby request to be
included among the signers to the Request for Determination,
docket # 09-267, as filed with the Executive Director of the NH Public Utilities
Commission on December 18, 2009, in support of a full hearing before and
by the NH Public Utilities Board of Commissions to determine that
Lamplighter Mobile Home Park, LP is operating as a public utility and,
therefore, subject to the regulatory authority of the Commission.
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ADDENDUM
TO PETITION FOR DETERMINATION BY RESIDENTS OF
LAMPLIGHTER MOBILE HOME PARK, CONWAY, NH
— PUC DOCKET # DW 09-267 —-

As a homeowner at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park I hereby request to be
included among the signers to the Request for Determination,

Docket # 09-267, as filed with the Executive Director of the NH Public Utilities
Commission on December 18, 2009, in support of a full hearing before and
by the NH Public Utilities Board of Commissioners to determine that
Lamplighter Mobile Home Park, L P is operating¢ as a public utility and,
therefore, subject to the regulatory authority of the Commission.
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ADDENDUM
TO PETITION FOR DETERMINATION BY RESIDENTS OF
LAMPLIGHTER MOBILE HOME PARK, CONWAY, NH
- PUC DOCKET # DW 09-267 ----

As a homeowner at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park I hereby request 1o be
included amon$ the si¢ners to the Request for Defermination,

Docket # 09-267, as filed with the Executive Director of the NH Public Utilities
Commission on December 18, 2009, in support of a full hearing before and
by the NH Public Utilities Board of Commissioners to determine that
Lamplighter Mobile Home Park, L P is operating as a public utility and,
therefore, subject to the regulatory authority of the Commission.
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ADDENDUM
TO PETITION FOR DETERMINATION BY RESIDENTS OF
LAMPLIGHTER MOBILE HOME PARK, CONWAY, NH
-— PUC DOCKET # DW 09-267 —--

As a homeowner at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park I hereby request to be
included among the signers to the Request for Determination.

Docket # 09-267, as filed with the Executive Director of the NH Public Utilities
Commission on December 18, 2009, in support of a full hearing before and
by the NH Public Utilities Board of Commissioners to determine that
Lamplighter Mobile Home Park, L P is operating as a public utility and,
therefore, subject to the regulatory authority of the Commission.

SIGNAIURE (print beneath) , LIVIHP STREET ADDRESS
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ADDENDUM
TO PETITION FOR DETERMINATION BY RESIDENTS OF
LAMPLIGHTER MOBILE HOME PARK, CONWAY, NH
~—- PUC DOCKET # DW 09-267 ~—-

As a homeowner at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park I hereby request to be
included among the signers to the Request for Determination,

Docket # 09-267, as filed with the Executive Director of the NH Public Utilities
Commission on December 18, 2009, in support of a full hearing before and
by the NH Public Utilities Board of Commissioners to determine that
Lamplighter Mobile Home Park, L P is operating as a public utility and,
therefore, subject to the regulatory authority of the Commission.
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ADDENDUM
TO PETITION FOR DETERMINATION BY RESIDENTS OF LAMPLIGHTER
MOBILE HOME PARK, CONWAY, NH
--- PUC DOCKET # DW 09-267 ----

As a homeowner at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park | hereby request
to be included among the signers to the Request for Determination,
docket # 09-267, as filed with the Executive Director of the NH Public
Utilities Commission on December 18, 2009, in support of a full
hearing before and by the NH Public Utilities Board of Commissions
to determine that Lamplighter Mobile Home Park, LP is operating as
a public utility and, therefore, subject to the regulatory authority of the
Commission.
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PETITION ‘ Page 1 of 1

From: Albert Dugas <aldugas@webtv.net>
To: TFMGHN@AOL.COM
Subject: PETITION
Date: Sun, Jan 31, 2010 8:36 am

I am a homeowner at lamplightermobile home park,conway nh and wish to have my name attached to the
lamphg'h.ter residents petition now on file at the nh public utiliies commission-docket#09-267.1 have read a copy of
the petition language and agrees with its intent. My name is AL & LORRAINE DUGAS 32 birchmeadow rd
lamplighter mobile home park

-—Qriginal Message—--

From: Douglas Pike <dpike@gloucester k12 ma.us>
To: timghn@aol.com

Sent: Mon, Feb 1, 2010 8:58 am

Subject: Re: LMHP Petition

Dear Sir or Madam, We are homeowners at Lamplighter Mobile Home Park in Conway N.H.and wish to have our
names attached to the Lamplighter Resident Petition now on file at N.H. Public Utilites Commision: Docket # 08-
267. We have read the petitions language and agree to its content.

Signed: Douglas S. Pike, Brenda L. Pike, Isaac S. Pike, Alicia A. Pike, Brendan D. Pike. 83 Knob Hill,
Lamplighter M.H. Park Conway N.H.

February 1, 2010




